
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT (this “Amendment”) is made and entered 
effective the 1st day of February, 2023 (“Amendment Effective Date”), by and between VIZIENT 
SUPPLY, LLC f/k/a NOVATION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (“Vizient”), and 
MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGICAL INC., a Virginia corporation (“MMS”), MCKESSON 
MEDICAL-SURGICAL MINNESOTA SUPPLY INC., a Minnesota corporation (“MMS-
MN”), and MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGICAL GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS LLC 
(formerly known as Moore Medical LLC), a Connecticut limited liability company (“MMS-GS”) 
(MMS, MMS-MN, and MMS-GS together “Distributor”). Vizient and Distributor are sometimes 
referred to herein individually as a “Party” and collectively as the “Parties”.

WHEREAS, Vizient and Distributor entered into that certain Non-Acute Distribution 
Agreement (ND0012, previously filed as ND0012U) dated November 1, 2015 (as may be amended 
from time-to-time, the “Agreement”); 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions hereinafter 
expressed, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Recitals.  The foregoing recitals are incorporated herein by this reference.

2. Defined Terms.  All capitalized terms used in this Amendment shall have the same 
meanings given such terms in the Agreement, unless otherwise defined in this 
Amendment, and all terms defined in this Amendment and not defined in the Agreement 
are hereby incorporated into the Agreement for all pertinent purposes, unless otherwise 
stated.  

3. Amendment of Agreement.  The Agreement is hereby amended as follows:

A. Extension of Term.  The Parties acknowledge and agree that the Agreement 
(prior to any modifications pursuant to this Amendment) currently expires on 
June 30, 2023.  Subject to the terms and conditions set forth in this Amendment, 
the Term of the Agreement is hereby extended to September 30, 2023.

4. Miscellaneous.

A. Vizient and Distributor each represent and warrant to the other that the person 
signing this Amendment on its respective behalf has the requisite authority and 
power to do so, and to thereby bind the Party on whose behalf such person is 
signing.

B. This Amendment may be executed in a number of identical counterparts which, 
taken together, shall constitute collectively one Agreement. 

C. Except as herein expressly modified, all terms, conditions and provisions of the 
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.  To the extent of any 
inconsistency between the terms and conditions of the Agreement and the terms 
and conditions of this Amendment, the terms and conditions of this Amendment 
shall govern. 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 939BAE7A-D5C8-47D5-8A8C-50061AE833A3

CONFID
ENTIA

L



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Amendment to be signed by their 
duly authorized officers to be effective as of the Effective Date.

VIZIENT SUPPLY, LLC MCKESSON
MEDICAL-SURGICAL INC.

By: ICLM_IntSignature:1 By: ICLM_ExtSignature:1

Name: Int1Text46075|Internal Sign name|ICMInternalSignatoryName|1|0|1 Name: Ext1Text5117|ExtSigner1Name|ICM-NO-ATTRIBUTE|1|0|0

Title: Int1Text21414|Internal Sign Title|ICMInternalSignatoryTitle|1|0|1 Title: Ext1Text5116|dfhs|ICM-NO-ATTRIBUTE|1|0|0

Date: IntDate1 Date: ExtDate1

MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGICAL 
MINNESOTA SUPPLY INC.

By: ICLM_ExtSignature:2

Name: Ext2Text5118|ExtSigner2Name|ICM-NO-ATTRIBUTE|1|0|0

Title: Ext2Text57974|Ext Signatory Title 2|ICM-NO-ATTRIBUTE|1|0|0

Date: ExtDate2

MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGICAL 
GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS LLC

By: ICLM_ExtSignature:3

Name: Ext3Text5119|ExtSigner3Name|ICM-NO-ATTRIBUTE|1|0|0

Title: Ext3Text48369|Ext Signatory Title 3|ICM-NO-ATTRIBUTE|1|0|0

Date: ExtDate3

DocuSign Envelope ID: 939BAE7A-D5C8-47D5-8A8C-50061AE833A3

Chad Mitchell

AVP, Sourcing Operations

1/31/2023 | 8:08 AM PST

Stanton J. McComb

President

President

Stanton J. McComb

2/10/2023 | 10:40 AM CST

2/10/2023 | 10:40 AM CST

2/10/2023 | 10:40 AM CST

Stanton J. McComb

President

CONFID
ENTIA

L




